Town of Ghent
Supervisor Report
As of October 31, 2018

Receipts:

A1255 Clerk Fees 343.26
A2401 interest Income - A 288.92
A2544 Licenses and Permits - Dog 179.00
A2610 Fines and Forfietures 22,118.00
A2705 Gifts and Donations 3,500.00
A2770 Miscellaneous Revenue 0.50
A7550.42 Celebrations Revenue 2,166.00
B2110 Zoning Fees 1,874.60
B2115 Planning Board Fees 400.00
B2401 Interest Income - B 46.27
DB2300  Services for Other Gov'ts 1,281.96
DB2401 Interest Income - DB 236.96
H2401 Interest Income - H 12.70
SL2401 Interest Income - SL 5.53
A906080 Health Insurance - A 271.90
DB9060.8 Health Insurance - DB 480.23
TA19 Insurance Employee Contribution 312.43
TA85 Escrow Deposit 5,000.00
TA87 Interest - TA 24.61

Total Receipts 38,542.87

Disbursements:

Payroll 10/11/18 (25,272.89)
Payroll 10/25/18 (24,367.26)
Abstract October 2018 (222,164.20)
Total Disbursements (271,804.35)
Net Receipts-Disbursements (233,261.48)
Cash balances at September 30, 2018 1,034,700.09
Cash balances at October 31, 2018 801,438.61

No assurance is provided on these statements



National Union Bank of Kinderhook
200001 Multi-Fund Checking-0632
200002 MultiFund MoneyMarket-3321
200004 Highway Money Market-3356
200005 Payroll Cash Account-640
200006 Escrow Cash Account-9797
H205 Highway Equipment Bond - 9066
A210000 Petty Cash

Bank

Note: October report is prepared on a cash basis.

Total Income per October Quickbooks

NYS OSC Fines

insurance Employee Contribution

Celebrations Revenue

Escrow Deposit

TA interest

Health Insurance Contribution - A

Health Insurance Contribution - DB
Total receipts

Total Expense per October Quickbooks
NYS OSC Fines
Celebrations Revenue
Health Insurance Contribution - A
Health Insurance Contribution - DB
Total disbursements

Statement Deposit in

Balance Transit 0/S Checks Book Balance
14,991.40 - (9,378.14) 5,613.26
483,386.48 - - 483,386.48
244,198.58 - - 244,198.58
36,377.84 - (3,449.36) 32,928.48
35,136.73 - - 35,136.73
25.08 - = 25.08
150.00 - - 150.00
814,266.11 - (12,827.50) 801,438.61

19,595.70

10,692.00

312.43

2,166.00

5,000.00

24.61

271.90

480.23

38,542.87

258,194.22

10,692.00

2,166.00

271.90

480.23

271,804.35 -

No assurance is provided on these statements



11:19 AM

11/08/18
Accrual Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
200001 - Multi-Fund Checking-0632
200002 - MultiFund MoneyMarket-3321
200004 - Highway Money Market-3356
200005 - Payroll Cash Account-640
200006 - Escrow Cash
A210000 - Petty Cash
H205 - Highway Equipment Bond 9066

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
A480 - Prepaid Expense - A
db391 - HIGHWAY DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DB391.1 - Due from TA

Total db391 - HIGHWAY DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
DB480 - Prepaid Expense - DB
Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Other Assets
W129 - Total Non-Current Govt Liab.

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

TA19 - INSURANCE EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION

TA20 - GROUP INSURANCE-RETIREE
TA20.1 - Retiree Health Ins - BN
TAZ20.2 - Retiree Health Ins - FP

Total TA20 - GROUP INSURANCE-RETIREE

TAG630 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
TA630.1 - Due to DB

Total TA630 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS

TA85 - Escrow Deposits
TA85.1 - Richard Coon
TA85.11 - Ferrell Gas
TA85.3 - Johnson Road Escrow
TA85.4 - Ginsberg
TAB85.5 - Price Chopper
TA85.6 - Summit Escrow
TAB85.7 - Columbia Greene Dialysis
TA85.8 - County Waste
TA85.9 - NYSEG

Total TA85 - Escrow Deposits
TA87 - Interest Income-TA
Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
W628 - Highway Bond Payable 2017A
W638 - Net Pension Liability
W687 - Compensated Absences

Total Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

No assurance is provided on these statements

Town of Ghent

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2018

Oct 31, 18 Sep 30, 18 $ Change
5,613.26 5,547.97 65.29
483,386.48 519,912.19 -36,525.71
244,198.58 446,336.68 -202,138.10
32,928.48 32,591.44 337.04
35,136.73 30,136.73 5,000.00
150.00 150.00 0.00
25.08 25.08 0.00
801,438.61 1,034,700.09 -233,261.48
9,895.95 9,895.95 0.00
768.04 768.04 0.00
768.04 768.04 0.00
2,560.28 2,560.28 0.00
13,224.27 13,224.27 0.00
814,662.88 1,047,924.36 -233,261.48
707,393.42 707,393.42 0.00
707,393.42 707,393.42 0.00
1,522,056.30 1,755,317.78 -233,261.48
2,715.18 2,402.75 312.43
23,260.40 23,260.40 0.00
6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
29,260.40 29,260.40 0.00
768.04 768.04 0.00
768.04 768.04 0.00
840.80 840.80 0.00
4,266.00 4,266.00 0.00
897.13 -4,102.87 5,000.00
9,474.40 9,474.40 0.00
4,793.73 4,793.73 0.00
2,985.00 2,985.00 0.00
1,901.70 1,901.70 0.00
5,773.60 5,773.60 0.00
4,204.57 4,204.57 0.00
35,136.93 30,136.93 5,000.00
184.66 160.05 24.61
68.065.21 62,728.17 5,337.04
68,065.21 62,728.17 5,337.04
482,649.42 482,649.42 0.00
201,678.00 201,678.00 0.00
23,066.00 23,066.00 0.00
707,393.42 707,393.42 0.00
775,458.63 770,121.59 5,337.04
Page 1



11:19 AM

11/08/18
Accrual Basis

Town of Ghent

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2018

Equity

A878001 - Capital Reserve

A914 - ASSIGNED APPROPRIATED FUND BALA
A915 - UNASSIGN UNAPPROP FUND BAL

B914 - ASSIGN APPR FUND BAL.-B

B915 - ASSIGN UNAPPR FUND BAL-B

DA915 - ASSIGNED UNAPPROP. FUND BAL-DA
DB878 - CAPITAL RESERVE-DB

DB914 - ASSIGNED APPR. FUND BAL.-DB
DB915 - ASSIGNED UNAPPR FUND BAL.-DB
H878 - CAPITAL RESERVE-PARK&REC

SL915 - ASSIGNED UNAPPROP FUND BAL

Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

No assurance is provided on these statements

Oct 31,18 Sep 30, 18 $ Change
12,487.03 12,487.03 0.00
150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00
227,590.43 227,590.43 0.00
7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00
72,672.31 72,672.31 0.00
2,339.39 2,339.39 0.00
106,155.58 106,155.58 0.00
145,000.00 145,000.00 0.00
366,893.42 366,893.42 0.00
20,507.96 20,507.96 0.00
6,122.02 6,122.02 0.00
-370,170.47 -131,571.95 -238,598.52
746,597.67 985,196.19 -238,598.52
1,522,056.30 1,755,317.78 -233,261.48

Page 2



Town of Ghent

GENERAL FUND B EXPENSES

Page 1

No assurance is provided on these statements

11:19 AM
11/08118 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
CAPITAL REVENUES
H2401 - INTEREST INCOME 12.70
Total CAPITAL REVENUES 12.70
GENERAL FUND A REVENUE
A1255 - CLERK FEES 343.26
A2401 - INTEREST INCOME 288.92
A2544 - LICENSES AND PERMITS DOG LIC 179.00
A2610 - FINES AND FORFIETURES 11,426.00
A2705 - GIFTS AND DONATIONS 3,500.00
A2770 - MISCELLANEOUS 0.50
Total GENERAL FUND A REVENUE 15,737.68
GENERAL FUND B REVENUES
B2110 - ZONING FEES 1,874.60
B2115 - PLANNING BOARD FEES 400.00
B2401 - INTEREST AND EARNINGS 46.27
Total GENERAL FUND B REVENUES 2,320.87
HIGHWAY DB REVENUES
DB2300 - SERVICES FOR OTHER GOVERNMENTS 1,281.96
DB2401 - INTEREST AND EARNINGS 236.96
Total HIGHWAY DB REVENUES 1,518.92
LIGHTING REVENUES
SL2401 - INTEREST & EARNINGS 5.53
Total LIGHTING REVENUES 5.53
Total Income 19,5695.70
Expense
GENERAL FUND A EXPENSES
A101010 - TOWN BOARD PERSONAL SERVICE 1,198.48
A111010 - JUSTICE COURT PERSONAL SERVICE 1,893.84
A111011 - JUSTICE COURT CLERK PERS SVC 1,479.54
A111040 - JUSTICE COURT CONTRACTUALS 457.27
A122010 - SUPERVISOR PERSONAL SERVICE 923.08
A122040 - SUPERVISOR CONTRACTUALS 52.26
A132040 - ACCOUNTANT CONTRACTUAL 1,465.50
A135510 - ASSESSORS PERSONAL SERVICE 2,246.16
A135540 - ASSESSORS CONTRACTUALS 21.00
A141010 - TOWN CLERK PERSONAL SERVICE 2,592.92
A141011 - DEPUTY TOWN CLERK PERS SERV 243.35
A141040 - TOWN CLERK CONTRACTUALS 833.27
A142040 - TOWN ATTORNEY CONTRACTUALS 5,284.72
A162010 - BUILDINGS PERSONAL SERVICE 816.40
A162040 - BUILDINGS CONTRACTUALS 2,845.10
A351010 - DOG CONTROL PERSONAL SERVICES 453.84
A501010 - SUPER OF HIGHWAYS PERS SERV 4,550.62
A501011 - HIGHWAY SUPT PS OTHER 615.00
A501040 - SUPER OF HIGHWAYS CONTRACTS 92.27
A513240 - GARAGE CONTRACT 956.40
A677240 - AGING PROGRAMS CONTRACTS 8.72
A714010 - PLAYGROUNDS PERSONAL SERVICE 209.77
A714040 - PLAYGROUNDS CONTRACTS 1,174.46
A755040 - CELEBRATIONS CONTRACTS
A755042 - CELEBRATIONS REVENUE -2,166.00
A755040 - CELEBRATIONS CONTRACTS - Other 14,885.35
Total A755040 - CELEBRATIONS CONTRACTS 12,719.35
A38104 - CEMETERY, CONTR EXPEND 250.00
A903080 - SOCIAL SECURITY 1.316.08
A906080 - HEALTH INSURANCE 3,973.24
Total GENERAL FUND A EXPENSES 48,672.64



11:19 AM

11/08/18
Accrual Basis

B36201
B40201 -
B80101
B80104
B80201 -
B80204 -
B90308 -

Town of Ghent

Profit & Loss
October 2018

- SAFETY INSPECTION, PERS SERV

REGISTRAR VITAL STAT, PERS SERV

- ZONING, PERS SERV
- ZONING, CONTR EXPEND

PLANNING, PERS SERV
PLANNING, CONTR EXPEND
SOCIAL SECURITY, EMPL BNFTS

Total GENERAL FUND B EXPENSES
HIGHWAY DB EXPENSES

bB51101 -
DB51104 -
DB51122 -
DB51204 -
DB51301 -
DB51302 -
DB51304 -
DB51421 -
DB51424 -
DB90308 -
DB90608 -

MAINT OF STREETS, PERS SERV-DB
MAINT OF STREETS, CONTR EXP-DB
PERM IMPROVE HIGHWAY-DB
MAINTENANCE OF BRIDGES
MACHINERY, PERS SERV-DB
MACHINERY, EQUIP, & CAP-DB
MACHINERY, CONTR EXPEND-DB
SNOW REMOVAL, PERS SERV-DB
SNOW REMOVAL, CONTR EXPEND-DB
SOCIAL SECURTY BENEFITS-DB
HOSPITAL & MEDICAL BNFT-DB

Total HIGHWAY DB EXPENSES
LIGHTING EXPENSE

SL15182
SL25182

- NYSEG
- NYSEG 2

Total LIGHTING EXPENSE

Total

Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Page 2

No assurance is provided on these statements

Oct 18

1,051.00
161.54
1,218.70
1,313.69
464.56
1,089.98
221.53

5,621.00

22,371.24
30,817.21
67,229.13
25,287.00
3,656.00
37,795.00
5,964.33
0.00
21.96
1,956.50
8,068.21

203,166.58

812.00
22.00

834.00

258,194.22

-238,598.52

-238,598.52
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